# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Morris	02/21/2013
Ilya Kelner	02/22/2013
Farah Shariff	02/21/2013
Dennis Tom	02/23/2013
T. Scott Saponas	02/20/2013
Andrew Guillory	02/27/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13785257			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4259367329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 337978.01

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029930 FRAME: 0382

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shah Faisal Khan					
Total Attachments: 12						
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	page1.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	page2.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	page3.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	page4.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	page5.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif					
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif						
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#page10.tif						
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#page11.tif						
source=337978-01-Executed-Assignment#p	page12.tif					

PATENT REEL: 029930 FRAME: 0383

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337978.01

inventor of subject matter (application entitled "EXTENDINDEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which will be filed.	"INVENTION") disclosed in the control of the contro	SICAL ACTIVITY MONITORING orizes, and requests,
Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No. US Patent and Trader	osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR eses (filed on	crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert  2013 and given the following Office his APPLICATION's
was filed on	iling date, and Office, whe and was given by the following Office	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, tite (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	***************************************	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337978.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

22	2/21/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Daniel Morris	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	337978.01
subject matter ("INVENTION") "EXTENDING GAMEPLAY V ("APPLICATION"), which:	disclosed and/or cla VITH PHYSICAL ASSIGNOR hereby representatives, of t rosoft Corporation, ( 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA heses (filed on	authorizes, and requenties Law and Corporate Afone Microsoft Way, Redmin L REPRESENTATIVES), to in the following Outhis APPLICATION	on entitled DEVICE ests, fairs ond, isert liven ffice
☐ was filed on	and was	given Application No	ing the second s
*	_ by the following Of	fice	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive rights, ti (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"))	GNEE"), is entitled to the and interest in the and patents derive United States, its to	ne INVENTION and the AF	uiring, the PEICATION continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert following table for any APPLIC.	the Application No.	,	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			CONTRACTOR
kharathan ar maganginin nahara i garanggahaganyar haig ay ilinin daday ni in nahahathaganyar haiganyarin dadahanjin dajahahan na birinsa		in and the second of the secon	
wikalajaan i majareersi asi muunima, milajan ja jeremma paminnyad milajama aja dome sudaja muunimat milajaa medalaha	or sage that are a recommend with more specific than the specific than the statement of the territories and are	والمستوان المستوان والمستوان	Screen address Armen Screen and S
арты отностью ресу и отпорти о 64 г. обт постью осттошностью отпоравления от тобыти поровёт филосостью усточностью общенностью осточностью общенностью осточностью ости	an Tilly Lawren Copies and Lawrence (1984) To Commender Leib Long any analysis of the manufactor (1984) and and a security of the Lawrence (1984)	magamagan ayayyagi ungkayifaran ishidad magaindy usuyayagkan daminaya dalahidad piyati ku ay sal-ta kelib Hayddid da	Alvador — paper sanda persona estad ser pres empreso esta llegge

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

and the second s	er Constanting and the Con
	The same of the same of
AMAG	2/24/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ilya Kelner	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name In Native Language
	(if other than English)

of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING GAMEPLAY WITH PHYSICAL ACTIVITY MONITORING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert 05-MAR-2013 here in parentheses (filed on and given 13/785257 Application No. by the following US Patent and Trademark Office \_\_) this APPLICATION's Office Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

I Farah Shariff ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			_

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Farah Shariff

Printed Name in English

Date

FARAH SHARIFF

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Dennis Tom</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING GAMEPLAY WITH PHYSICAL ACTIVITY MONITORING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOR	here	by	au	thorize	es,	and	rec	quests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	l repre	esentati	ves, c	of th	ie L	aw and	d Co	rpor	ate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mid	crosoft	Corpo	ratior	ı, O	ne l	Micros	oft V	Way,	Red	mond,
	Wasl	hing	on 980	52 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEC				ITAT	TVES	), to	insert
	here	in	parent					05-M	AR-2013		a	ınd	given
	Appl	licati	on No	o	13/78525	57	_	by	the	foll	lowin	g	Office
	U	S Pate	nt and Tra	demark (	Office				this		APPL	ICA	TION's
	Appl	licati	on No.,	filing	date, a	nd Of	fice	, wł	ien kn	own	,		
	was	filed	on			and w	as g	jive	n Appl	icati	on N	o	
				by t	he follo	wing	Offi	ce					
	"		•	_ ′		";							

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	02/23/2013 Date			
Dennis Tom Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)			

I T. Scott Saponas ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING GAMEPLAY WITH PHYSICAL ACTIVITY MONITORING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert \_\_\_ and given Application No. 13/785257 by the following Office \_\_\_\_) \_\_\_ US Patent and Trademark Office this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	***************************************	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337978.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2/20/13		
Date		
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

I	Andrew (	<u>Guillory</u>	("ASSIGNOR")	am	the	original	l invento	r or	an	original	joint
r	of subject	matter	("INVENTION")	discl	osed	and/or	claimed	in a	pater	it applic	ation

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "EXTENDING GAMEPLAY WITH PHYSICAL ACTIVITY MONITORING DEVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office (USPTO) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office  "";
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

sors usive tions and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

authorizes, **ASSIGNOR** and ASSIGNEE'S **LEGAL** hereby requests, REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation

regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title

MS Docket No.: 337978.01

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Printed Name in English